
UT ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

RFP/TENDER NOTICE (ON-LINE e -TENDER)

Bids are invited from the interested parties (bidders) as a System Integrator (SI) to submit their Pre-qualification

criteria, technical and financial offers for implementation, Operation, Management, Commissioning and Maintenance of

Union Territory Wide Area Network for UT Administration of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli in accordance with

conditions and manner prescribed in the Request for Proposal (RFP) document.

The detail of the tendering process is as mentioned below:

Sr. No. Information Details

1 Bid Inviting Authority The Director (IT), UT Administration of DD & DNH

2 Bid Reference No and Date 01/IT/DDeGS/F.NO.89/2012-13/130 Date : 22/08/2013

3 Place of Execution UT Administration of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli

4 Cost of RFP Document Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousands) in the form of Demand Draft in favor of:

"The Member Secretary,

Daman and Diu e- Governance Society", payable at Daman.

5 Bid security / Earnest Money Rs. 20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty lakhs) in the form of Demand Draft or Fixed
Deposit Deposit Receipt ( valid for a period of one year ) from Nationalized/ Scheduled

bank in favor of : " Member Secretary , Daman and Diu e- Governance Society",
payable at Daman . OR Bank Guarantee from Nationalized/Scheduled bank in
acceptable form, safeguarding the UT Administration's interest in all respects,

valid for a period of 1 year.

Date of pre-bid conference 07/09/2013, UT Administration of DO & DNH, Conference Hall, Collectorate,
_ Daman at 11 :00 hrs. 0 0 ht3

7 Last Date of Purchase or 24/09/2013 up to 18.00 hrs

Downloading of RFP

S Submission of RFP (Online) 25/09/2013 up to 15:00 Mrs

9 Submission of RFP - Physical 26/09/2013 up to 15:00 his
Submission of Technical Bid - Daman & Diu e-Governance Society,
Date , Time and place for Collectorate , Moti Daman, Daman - 396220.
,ubmissicn

10 Place, Date and Time to open

the Pre-Qualification &

{ Technical bid

11 Place, Date and Time of opening

of Online Financial proposals

received in response to the RFP

notice

12 Contact Details for queries

13 Addressee and Address at which

proposal in response to RFP

notice is to be submitted.

UT Administration of DD & DNH, Conference Hall,

Collectorate, Moti Daman, Daman - 396220

26/09/2013 at 16:00 hrs

UT Administration of DD & DNH, Conference Hall,
Collectorate, Moti Daman, Daman - 396220.

(The date and time shall be intimated to the qualifying bidders)

1. ddegs-dd @ nic.in

2. dnhegs-dnh@nic.in

3. info@ infotechgoa.com

"The Membe: S^ cretary, Daman and Diu e Governance- Society , Collectorate,

Mob Daman, Daman , 396220.

Any issue related to Bid submission on www . daman . nprocure .com, you are advised to contact the (n)Code

Solutions at 403, GNFC Info Towers, Bodak Dev, Ahmendabad-380054.

Telephone nos. - 079 26857311, Ext. 513, 079-40007513, Fax- 079-40007533

Helpline- 079- 4000 7501/12/16/17/25 or 079-30181689

without assigning any reasons.

The Bids which do not confirm to the requirement of the Technical Bid shall be rejected summarily and no

reasons whatsoever shall be given to that effect. The Department reserves the right to reject the whole or part of any Bid

The Member Secretary

Daman & Diu e-Governance Society, Daman


